M5MM72332					
prov					
LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. (Requestor's Name) 890 S.W. B7 AVENUE, SUITE: 16 (Address)	00000000000000000000000000000000000000				
AIAMI, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-5973 (City, State, Zip) (Phone #) LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAMASSEE	OFFICE USE ONLY				
(904) 385-6715					

.

Ż

U	on Name)	(Document #)		
2(Corporat	on Nama)	(Document #)		
3lCorporat	on Nama)	(Document #)		
4.		(,		•••
(Corporati		(Document #)	; ;	
Walk in Pi	ck up time <u>J10</u>	Certified Copy	5	
Mail out V	/ill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status		CEVED
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		i ji ka S Li Suk Li	
Profit	Amendment			
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Office	er/Director		
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Age	nt		
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal			
Other	Merger			
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	789-634-671 695 - 18780		
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION			
Fictitious Name	Foreign	W12 - 18 180		
	Limited Partnership			
Name Reservation	Reinstatement			
	Trademark			,
	Other	Examiner's	Initials	
CR2E031(10/92) l	ł		()	4119



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OU/STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 18, 1995

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. 890 SW 87 AVENUE #16 MIAMI, FL 33174

SUBJECT: J'S CREATIVE DESIGNS, INC. Ref. Number: W95000018780

We have received your document for J'S CREATIVE DESIGNS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 795A00042827

ARTIGLES OF INCORPORATION OF

EDERTIDATE STATE UNSEL CONCENTRATE

J'S CREATIVE DESIGNS, INC.

195 STP 19 PH 2: 10

We The undersigned, hereby associate ourselvess together for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, by an under the provision of the State of Florida providing for the formation, liability, rights privileges and immunities of corporation for profit.

ARTICLE I.

. .

The name of the Corporation and principal place of business

J'S CREATIVE DESIGNS, INC. 11925 S.W. 99th Terr. Miami, Fl. 33186 ARTICLE II.

The Corporation may engage in the activity of business permitted under the laws of the United Staes and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III.

The maximum shares of a stock, with \$1.00 par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is ONE THOUSAND (1,000) Shares.

ARTICLE IV.

The amount of capital with wich this corporation will begin business not be less than ONE THOUSAND (\$1,000)dollars.

ARTICLE V.

This corporation is to have perpetual existence.

.

ARTICLE VI.

The number of the Board of the Directors of the corporation shall not be less than one person. The number of directors may increase or decrease as provided by the Bylaws of the Corporation in the manner provided by the law.

•. '

The names and adresses of the porson(s) who shall serve as the initial directors are:

JOSEPH A. GARDEN 11925 S.W. 99th Terr. MIAMI, FLORIDA 33186

1

· •

JAMES GOMEZ 11925 S.W. 99th Terr. MIAMI, FLORIDA 331.6

ARTICLE VII.

The name and address of the incorporators of these Articles of Incorporation are:

JOSEPH A. GARDEN 11925 S.W. 99th Terr MIAMI, FLORIDA 33186

JAMES GOMEZ 11925 S.W. 99th TERR. MIAMI, FLORIDA 33186

ARTICLE VIII

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501 or 617.0501. Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida. The name and address of the initial Registered Agent of the Corporation is

JAMES GOMEZ 11925 S.W. 99th TERR. MIAMI, FLORIDA 33186

.

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent to agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the prevision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Sighature Date

The board of Directors may from time to time, move the Registered Office of the Corporation to any ohter address in the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IX.

Every shareholder shall have the right to purchase his prorata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) of any or all the shares previously issued, and/ or any new issue of stocks for cash of this corporation ast the price at which it is offered to other.

ARTICLE X.

. .

The Corportion shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director pursuant to the provisions of section 607.014 of the Florida Statutes, as ammended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Incorporator have signed these Article of Incorporatin this 7th day of September 1995.

JOSEPH Х. GARDEN ÿ JAMES GOMEZ

CPLO STATE THE CONTRACT STATE CATIONS

95 SEP 16 - FN 2:40